

Township of Holland

IN HUNTERDON COUNTY

61 Church Road

Milford, New Jersey 08848 Phone (908) 995-4847 ext 210 Fax (908) 995-7112

www.hollandtownship.org

Draft Agenda-Business to the extent known

HOLLAND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday November 3, 2015
General Election Day
Special Work Session

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

At the Holland Township Municipal Building

FLAG SALUTE

"At this time, I would like to invite the audience to join the Committee in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance"

CLERK READS OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT

Adequate notice of this meeting was given pursuant to the open public meeting act, by the Township Clerk on September 17, 2015 by:

- 1) posting such notice on the bulletin board at the municipal building and on the Holland Twp website
- 2) mailing the same to the Hunterdon County Democrat and the Express-Times.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HOLLAND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Township Committee of the Township of Holland, County of Hunterdon, New Jersey will be holding a special work session on Tuesday November 3, 2015 at 8 a.m. The meeting will be opened at the Holland Township Municipal Building 61 Church Road in Holland Township, NJ. The purpose of the meeting is for the Township Committee to visit the entire DPW facility and the Community Center facility to review buildings and grounds projects.

Members of the public are welcome to join the tour but questions will be limited to the public comment portion of the meeting which will be held at the Municipal Building after the tour.

Catherine M. Miller, RMC Municipal Clerk

TOUR OF THE RIEGEL RIDGE COMMUNITY FACILITY, PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY AND RECYCLING CENTER

<u>MEETING OPEN TO PUBLIC</u>-at the Holland Township Municipal Building (speakers will be limited to 3 minutes)

ADJOURN at_____

